## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-29**

## ADOPTION OF THE FY 2023-24 FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City Council reviews and updates the fee schedules as needed, on an annual basis,

**WHEREAS**, the City of Clearlake wishes to be an economically stable city while still maintaining a business friendly relationship with the community.

**WHEREAS**, the fee schedule has been thoroughly reviewed by staff and is requesting minor changes to the fee schedule.

**WHEREAS**, the City Council desires to approve the FY 2023-24 Fee Schedule to ensure fiscal stability for the City of Clearlake.

**Therefore,** the City of Clearlake moves to adopt the FY 2023-24 Fee Schedule.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Clearlake, County of Lake, State of California, on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of July 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor